2006 ACT COMP FINAL RESULTS

Low Alcohol

Place Brewer

Craig Webber
Richard Fitzpatrick
Craig Webber
Geoff Bailey

A WNPE

British & Irish Ale
Place Brewer

1 Craig Webber
2 Mike Day

3 Alan Brown

4 Scott Collis

5 Matt Stephenson
6 Mark Bailey

7 CraigWebber
8 kurtz

9 Ross Mitchell
10 Charles Wood
11 Martin Budden
12 Mike Day

13 MeganWatson
Alan Brown

15 Dan Rayner

16 Martin Budden
17 Tony Steeper

Pale Ale
Place Brewer
1 Alan Brown

2 Charles wood
3 Ross Mitchell
4 Megan Watson
5 Mike Day

6 Geoff Bailey

7 Craig Webber
8 Mike Day

9 Rod Campbell

10 Matthew Stephenson

11 Charles Wood
12 Andy Garrett
Matthew Topp
Dan Rayner
15 Jay and Dean
16 John Robillard
17 Megan Watson
18 John Robillard
19 Martin Budden
Jay and Dean

21 Megan Watson

Style
English Ordinary Bitter
Light Australian Lager
Light Australian Lager
English Mild

Style

Irish Ale
English Extra Special Bitter
Scottish Ale

Scottish Ale

English Extra Special Bitter
English Best/Special Bitter
English Best/Special Bitter
English Best/Special Bitter
English Best/Special Bitter
English Best/Special Bitter
Scottish Ale

English Best/Special Bitter
English Best/Special Bitter
Irish Ale

English Best/Special Bitter
English Best/Special Bitter
English Extra Special Bitter

Style
California Common
California Common
India Pale Ale(English)
California Common
American Pale Ale
India Pale Ale (American)
American Pale Ale
Australian Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
California Common Beer
American Pale Ale
Australian Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
India Pale Ale(American)
American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
Australian Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale

Score
115
105.5
98
69

Score
132.5
126.5
124
115.5
115.5
109
108
107
105.5
101.5
99
89.5
83
79
71
71
51.5

Score
120
113
113
112
111
108
106
101
101
101
99
98
97
96
91
90
89
87
84
80
75

Medal
Silver
Bronze
Bronze

Medal
Gold
Gold
Gold
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze

Medal
Gold
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze



Dark Ale
Place Brewer

1 Alan Brown

2 Scott Collis

3 Alan Brown

4 Craig Webber
5 Geoff Bailey

6 Matthew Stephenson
7 Craig Webber
8 Fatboy

9 Scott Collis

10 Mike Day

11 Megan Watson
12 Megan Watson
13 Andy Garrett
14 Jay and Dean
15 Martin Budden
Strong Ale

Place Brewer
1 Craig Webber

2 Mike Day

3 Dan Rayner

4 Craig Webber

5 Mike Day

6 David Steel

7 Alan Brown

8 Tony Steeper

9 Andy Garrett

10 Richard Fitzpatrick
11 Geoff Bailey

12 Ross Mitchell

Stout

Place Brewer

1 Mike Day

2 Mark Bailey

3 Craig Webber
4 Matthew Stephenson
5 Tony Steeper
6 Fatboy

7 Charles Wood
8 Rod Campbell
9 Alan Brown
10 Peter

11 Paul Haesler
12 Kurtz

Pale Lager

Place Brewer

1 Craig Webber

2 Dan Rayner

3 Craig Webber

4 Craig Webber
5 Matthew Henkel
6 Kurtz

7 Geoff Bailey
8

9

Matthew Stephenson

Kurtz
10 Geoff Bailey
11 Craig Webber
12 Rod Campbell
13 Geoff Bailey
14 Michael Schmidt
15 Andy Garrett
16 Tony Steeper
17 Paul Haesler
18 John Robillard
19 Matthew Topp

Style
Brown Porter
Brown Porter
American Brown
Robust Porter
Robust Porter
Robust Porter
American Brown
Brown Porter
American Brown
Robust Porter
Brown Porter
English Brown(Northern)
English Brown(Northern)
Robust Porter
English Brown(Northern)

Style
Imperial Stout
Imperial Stout
Imperial Stout
English Strong Ale
English Barleywine
Imperial India Pale Ale
English Barleywine
English Barleywine
English Barleywine
Imperial Stout
Imperial India Pale Ale
English Barleywine

Style

Classic Dry lIrish
Classic Dry lIrish
Classic Dry Irish
Classic Dry lIrish
Australian/Foreign
Classic Dry Irish
Sweet
Classic Dry Irish
Oatmeal

Classic Dry lIrish
Classic Dry Irish

Oatmeal

Style
German Pilsner
Classic American Pilsner
Dortmunder Export
Kolsch
German Pilsner
Classic American Pilsner
Kolsch
Dortmunder Export
Munich Helles
German Pilsner
Bohemian Pilsner
Classic American Pilsner
Classic American Pilsner
Kolsch
Bohemian Pilsner
Classic American Pilsner
Munich Helles
Dortmunder Export
Bohemian Pilsner

Score
112
112
109
108
102
102
98
98
96
95
93
89
84
81
56

Score
127.5
118.5
112
102
96
95.5
94
93
78.5
76
73.5
70.5

Score
119
115.5
114
113.5
105.5
102.5
101.5
96.5
87.5
87
85
80

Score
119.5
118
118

115.5
114.5
114

112.5

106.5
103

99.5

97
96.5

95
94.5
91.5
77
74.5
65
60

Medal
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze

Medal
Gold
Silver
Silver
Silver
Bronze

Medal
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze

Medal
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze



Dark Lager
Place Brewer

Craig Webber
Ross Mitchell
Craig Webber
Ross Mitchell
Andy Garrett
Mark Bailey
Megan Watson
Matthew Stephenson
Scott Collis
Richard Fitzpatrick
Mark Bailey
Megan Watson
Kurtz

Kurtz

Paul Haesler
Craig Webber
Paul Haesler
Fatboy

Geoff Bailey
Geoff Bailey
Fatboy

Pale Australian Lager
Place Brewer

1 Craig Webber
2 Craig Webber
3 Matthew Topp
4 Fatboy
Wheat Beer

Place Brewer

©CoO~NOOOPSAWNE

Belgian & French Specialty

Scott Hargrave
Rod Campbell
Andy Garrett

Dan Rayner

Alan Brown
Richard Fitzpatrick
Geoff Bailey

John Robillard
Richard Fitzpatrick

Place Brewer

POO~NOOUITDA WNER

0

Dan Rayner
Geoff Bailey
Geoff Bailey
Alan Brown
Scott Hargrave
Megan Watson
Megan Watson
Dan Rayner
Geoff Bailey
Megan Watson

Fruit & Other Specialty
Place Brewer

©CoO~NOOUITAWNE

Craig Webber

Dan Rayner
Matthew Topp
Megan Watson
Craig Webber
Matthew Topp
Megan Watson
Richard Fitzpatrick
Rod Campbell

Style
Schwarzbier
Altbier
Altbier
Oktoberfest/Marzen
Munich Dunkel
Munich Dunkel
Vienna Lager
Vienna Lager
Munich Dunkel
Munich Dunkel
Munich Dunkel
Altbier
Munich Dunkel
Altbier
Munich Dunkel
Oktoberfest/Marzen
Oktoberfest/Marzen
Oktoberfest/Marzen
Schwarzbier
Schwarzbier
Schwarzbier

Style

Australian Lager
Australian Lager
Australian Lager

Premium Australian Lager

Style
Dunkelweizen
Australian Wheat
Weizen
Weizenbock
Weizen
Weizenbock
Dunkelweizen
Australian Wheat
Dunkelweizen

Style
Belgian Wit
Saison
Tripel
Belgian Wit
Belgian Wit
Belgian Pale Ale
Belgian Wit
Dubbel

Belgian Strong Dark Ale

Bire de Garde

Style
Other Specialty
Fruit Beer
Other Specialty
Herb/Spice Beer
Other Specialty
Other Specialty
Herb/Spiced Beer
Fruit Beer
Fruit Beer

Score
127
125.5

124

119
113

112.5
106.5
105.5
105
104
103.5

100
98.5
98
97
91.5
89.5
88.5
88.5
62
61.5

Score

121.5

101.5
93.5
92.5

Score

122.5
111
111
100
96

89

81
77.5
53

Score
115
115
111
110
106
104
104
102.5
102.5
87

Score

125
112

111.5
110.5
110
109
96.5
96
92.5

Medal
Gold
Gold
Gold
Silver
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze

Medal
Gold
Bronze

Medal
Gold
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze

Medal
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze
Bronze

Medal
Gold
Silver

Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver

Bronze
Bronze



